## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16793/2005

B.S.MURTHY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

A.RAVINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17898 of 2006 - With office report

Date: 09/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. GN. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The request of the learned counsel for the petitioner for dasti service of notice on

respondent Nos. 39 to 48 through respondent No.54 stands acceded to.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of all the unserved respondents

(B. S

within two weeks.

List again on 30.11.2006.

udheendra Kumar)

Registrar