SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

(CC 2146)

SECTION XIIA

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2005 in WP No. 10601, 13525, 12970 & 21863 of 2004 and 1834, 1836, 1858 & 2011/2005 & WP No. 1836/2005 & WP No. 1838/2005 & WP No. 1858/2005 & 2011 of 2005, 18149/2004 & SR NO.6099, 6100 & 6097 of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B.S.MURTHY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. VIKRAM REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 09/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr.G.N.Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the

Special Leave Petition.

Tag with SLP(C) No.16793/2005.

(Satish K. Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master Court Master