SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16793/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2005 in WP No. 11620/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B.S.MURTHY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.RAVINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17898 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 4784 of 2007 (With office report)

Date: 01/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia, Adv.

Mr. v. Sheshagin, Adv. For M/s Dua Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

There is an earlier order to serve unserved respondents through respondent No. 54, Chief Commissioner Customs and Central Excise Hyderabd Zone, Hyderabad, however, there is no report on outcome of such service by record regarding respndent No. 54.

It is stated that the respondents are serving at different places so it is difficult to serve them.

Issue notice to the unserved respondent at the addresses which are given in the cause title of the

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eC

: 2:

High Court Judgment with direction serve through respondent No. 54. Respondent 54 No. has to serve all the unserved respondents and he has file appropriate report/affidavit before this court through the competent person before the next date.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 25.7.2007.

(S.G. SHAH) Registrar