```
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16793/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2005 in WP No. 11620/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B.S.MURTHY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.RAVINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17898 of 2006

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP and dasti service and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4784 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/d in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

Mr. A.Joseph, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.Mariarputham, Sr.Adv. Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Mohammad Noorullah, Adv.

Ms. Himani Jadoun, Adv.

Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.Sheshagiri, adv.

Mr. Alok Tiwari, Adv.for

M/S. Dua Associates.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeals be expedited.

[SUMAN WADHWA] COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI] COURT MASTER